
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
PLANNING COMMITTEE 

 
13 February 2024 

 
Dear Councillor  
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Meeting of the Planning Committee at which your 
attendance is summoned, will be held at Mayor's Parlour - Town Hall on Wednesday, 
21st February, 2024 at 3.30 pm to transact the business specified in the Agenda as set 
out. 
 
 

Iain Wedlake 
Town Clerk 
 

Distribution:  Councillors R Phipps (Chairman), M Jackman (Vice-Chair), J Jackson, 
C Myers, S Walsh and D Comer 
 

  

Public Document Pack

Page 1



 
 
 
 
 

 

For information – to be taken as read: 
 
1 Declarations of Interest – Members are reminded that they should 

declare any interest in the items to be considered and are also advised 
that the timescale to alter their stated interests with the District Council’s 
Monitoring Officer is 28 days. 
 

2 Items requiring urgent attention – to consider those items which, in 
the opinion of the Committee Chair, should be considered by the 
meeting as matter of urgency (if any). To be taken at the end of the 
meeting. 
 

3 The Freedom of Information Act 2000 deems that all information held 
by this Council should be freely available to the public unless it falls 
under one of 23 exemptions.   
 

4 The Data Protection Act 2018 precludes this Authority from publishing 
the names, addresses or other private information of individuals unless 
written permission is given by the individual for such details to be made 
public.  Therefore, where necessary, personal details have been 
removed from the papers attached to ensure that information held is 
available, but individuals are protected. 
 

5 Mobile telephones Councillors and members of the public are 
requested to ensure that mobile phones are switched to ‘silent’ during 
the meeting to avoid disruption. 
 

6 Recording this meeting may be filmed or audio taped. 
 

7 Public Participation: 
 Members of the public will be given an opportunity to address 

Councillors present at this meeting regarding agenda items, at the 
discretion of the Chairman.  Members of the public will also be given an 
opportunity to discuss Town Council activities not on the current agenda 
after the close of the meeting.  The comments of members of the public 
and electors of the parish who speak before the start of the meeting or 
following the close of the meeting will not form part of the Minutes of the 
meeting. 

 
 
 
 

Page 2



 
 
 
 
 

 

A G E N D A 
PART I 
(Open to the Public) 
  
1. Apologies for Absence   
 

To receive, note and where requested, approve the reasons for apologies for absence. 
  

2. Declarations of Interest   
 

To declare any disclosable interests relating to the forthcoming items of business (if any). 
  

3. Dispensations   
 

To receive and consider requests for dispensation (if any). 
  

4. Minutes  (Pages 7 - 12) 
 

To approve, sign and adopt the minutes of the Planning Committee meeting held on 31st 
January 2024. 
  

5. New Items for Consideration   
  

a) 24/00173/TPO - 18 Amethyst Drive Teignmouth Devon TQ14 8GD   
 
 WARD: Teignmouth East  

PROPOSAL: TI heavily infected Large ash or Fraxinus excelsior within falling 
distance of 18 Amethyst Drive Teignmouth. Fell Tree due to 
advanced stages of Hymenoscyphus fraxineus or Ash dieback 
disease 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84V0MPZN2W00  

  
  

b) 24/00177/LBC - Garden Flat And Flat 2 Arlington House  2 South View 
Teignmouth Devon TQ14 8BJ   

 
 WARD: Teignmouth East  

PROPOSAL: Damp remedial work to Garden Flat, line the damp walls with 
cavity membrane and plasterboard. Flat 2, to modify and 
reinstate the bay roof, ceiling and cornice below 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84XPWPZN3700  

  
  

c) 24/00193/HOU - 26 Gloucester Road Teignmouth Devon TQ14 9HN   
 

Page 3

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84V0MPZN2W00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84V0MPZN2W00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84XPWPZN3700
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84XPWPZN3700


 
 
 
 
 

 

 WARD: Teignmouth Central  
PROPOSAL: Rear ground floor extension 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S89Y8BPZFJZ00  
  
  

d) 24/00201/TPO - Green Banks, Flat 1  First Drive Teignmouth East 
Teignmouth Devon TQ14 8TJ   

 
 WARD: Teignmouth East  

PROPOSAL: T001. Atlas Cedar. Selective crown reduction to reduce 
exposed lower lateral primary limbs by up to 2m of leafbearing 
material and to appropriate subordinate growth 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8E71PPZFOF00  

  
  

e) 24/00209/HOU - 14 Boyds Drive Teignmouth Devon TQ14 8PU   
 
 WARD: Teignmouth East 

PROPOSAL: Ground floor front extension 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FTC1PZFQL00  
  
  

f) 24/00211/HOU - 37 St Marys Road Teignmouth Devon TQ14 9LY   
 
 WARD: Teignmouth Central  

PROPOSAL: Front extension and creation of rear balcony on existing flat 
roof 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FYWLPZFQX00  

  
  

g) 24/00173/TPO - 18 Amethyst Drive, Teignmouth Devon TQ14 8GD   
 
 WARD: Teignmouth East 

PROPOSAL: TI heavily infected Large ash or Fraxinus excelsior within falling 
distance of 18 Amethyst Drive Teignmouth. Fell Tree due to 
advanced stages of Hymenoscyphus fraxineus or Ash dieback 
disease. 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84V0MPZN2W00  

  
  

6. Major Application   
  

a) 24/00151/MAJ - Land At Ngr 293230 74784 Off Higher Exeter Road Higher 
Exeter Road Teignmouth - MAJOR APPLICATION  (Pages 13 - 14) 

 

Page 4

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S89Y8BPZFJZ00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S89Y8BPZFJZ00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8E71PPZFOF00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8E71PPZFOF00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FTC1PZFQL00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FTC1PZFQL00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FYWLPZFQX00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FYWLPZFQX00


 
 
 
 
 

 

 WARD: Teignmouth Central  
PROPOSAL: Variation of conditions 1 on planning permission 17/02480/MAJ 

(Reserved Matters Approval for 255 dwellings (approval sought 
for layout, scale, appearance and landscaping) pursuant to 
Outline Planning Permission 14/00447/MAJ (residential 
development of up to 255 homes and associated infrastructure 
- approval sought for access) to amend layout 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S80USNPZMXK00  

  
  

7. Pavement Licence   
  

a) The Bake House 3a The Triangle Teignmouth TQ14 8AU  (Pages 15 - 36) 
 
 WARD: Teignmouth Central  

PROPOSAL: Pavement Licence  
  
 
Received 01/02/2024 – close of consultation 07/02/2024 
  

b) Coasters Cafe Unit 1 Fountain Court Little Triangle Teignmouth TQ14 8FP  
(Pages 37 - 42) 

 
 WARD: Teignmouth Central  

PROPOSAL: Pavement Licence  
  
Received 09/02/2024 – close of consultation 31/01/2024 
  

8. Applications Withdrawn   
  

a) 24/00075/TPO - Trinity School  Buckeridge Road Teignmouth Devon TQ14 
8LY   

 
 WARD: Teignmouth Central 

PROPOSAL: T1- Lime Tree - Fell  
T2 Macrocarpa Tree - Fell  
T3- Lime Tree- Fell 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7D5ODPZM6D00   

Page 5

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S80USNPZMXK00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S80USNPZMXK00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=%5eND,KEYVAL.DCAPPL;
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=%5eND,KEYVAL.DCAPPL;


This page is intentionally left blank



TEIGNMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL 

 
1 

 

Minutes of a Meeting of the 
Planning Committee 

held at Mayor's Parlour - Town Hall on 
Wednesday, 31st January, 2024 at 3.30 pm 

 
Present: 
Councillors R Phipps (Chairman), M Jackman (Vice-Chair), J Jackson, S Walsh and 
D Comer 

Absent: 
Officers In attendance: 
Francasca Womack, Officer 
 

 
75 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 
None received 
 
Cllr Jackman arrived for the meeting for Item 5d.  
 

76 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
None were received. 
 

77 DISPENSATIONS  
 
There were no dispensations. 
  
  
 

78 MINUTES  
 
Members considered the minutes of the Planning Committee meeting held on 29th 
November 2023. 
Proposed: Cllr Walsh 
Seconded: Cllr Jackson  
Carried unanimously 
 
Members considered the minutes of the Planning Committee meeting held on 10th 
January 2024 
Proposed: Cllr Phipps 
Seconded: Cllr Walsh   
Carried unanimously. 
  
Resolved that the minutes of the Planning Committee meetings held on 29th 
November 2023 and 10th January 2024 be approved and signed as a correct and 
accurate record of the meetings. 

Page 7

Agenda Item 4



 

 
2 

 
79 NEW ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION  

 
A complaint was made to the Planning Committee regarding 21 Ashleigh Way, 
Teignmouth, 22/01271/HOU.  
 
The person making the complaint is acting on behalf of her mother who lives at 27 
Ashleigh Way, Teignmouth. 
 
Teignmouth Town Council Planning Committee investigated the complaint and 
plans in detail. It was decided that we email Teignbridge to get a Planning Officer 
over to the site to ensure that they are keeping within what was state on the 
Planning Application. It is also recommended that the Planning Officer looks at the 
original planning application to ensure that the correct notices where given to the 
local residents who may have been effected by the planning.  
 
Proposed by Cllr Jackson  
Seconded by Cllr Walsh 
Carried unanimously 
Cllr Comer left before vote was made (16:48)  
 
79.1 23/02279/CAN - Mardon House  10 Higher Brimley Road Teignmouth 

Devon TQ14 8JS  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: G1 - 2x Beech (Fagus sylvatica)  

Option 1 - 5.6m crown lift, this would then remove all branches 
over the neighbours properties.  
Option 2 - Branch removal above neighbouring properties only 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S60E5BPZKX700 

COMMENT: Recommend to go with Option 2 
Proposed: Cllr Walsh 
Seconded: Cllr Comer  
Carried unanimously  

  
 

80 24/00003/HOU - SEASCAPE  SECOND DRIVE TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 8TL  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: Art studio with storage, garage and balcony 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6MULVPZLCR00 
COMMENT: To be mindful that this is not used for accommodation. 

Proposed: Cllr Phipps 
Seconded: Cllr Walsh  
Carried unanimously  

  
  

 
81 23/02248/HOU - 10 TEIGN VIEW PLACE TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 8BX  

 

Page 8

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S60E5BPZKX700
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S60E5BPZKX700
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6MULVPZLCR00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6MULVPZLCR00


 

 
3 

WARD: Teignmouth East 
PROPOSAL: Replacement solar array 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S5NNWVPZKKO00 
COMMENT: No objections  

Proposed: Cllr Walsh  
Seconded: Cllr Comer  
Carried unanimously  

  
 

82 24/00014/LBC - FLAT 3 12A BARNPARK TERRACE TEIGNMOUTH DEVON 
TQ14 8PS  
 

WARD: Teignmouth East 
PROPOSAL: Removal and rebuild internal walls (retrospective) 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6QCTFPZ01U00 
COMMENT: Feels that this is more a legal matter due to the objections that 

have been presented to Teignbridge District Council.  
Recommend that a Site Officer/ Planning Officer checks the site 
to ensure that it is being kept within building regulations. 
Proposed: Cllr Phipps 
Seconded: Cllr Jackman  
Carried unanimously  

  
 

83 24/00026/VAR - 3 HIGHER YANNON DRIVE TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 9JQ  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: Variation of Condition 5 on planning permission  92/02516/FUL 

(Dwelling) to replacement window from obscured glass to clear 
glass and from fixed to opening (Rentention) 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6WEVUPZLN100 

COMMENT: Have frosted glass reinstalled along with limited access 
windows. Planning Officer to refer to previous application.  
Proposed: Cllr Phipps 
Seconded: Cllr Jackman  
Carried unanimously  

  
 

84 24/00062/TPO - 48 HIGHER COOMBE DRIVE TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 9LS  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: Thin and reduce height of trees along side of public footpath.  

Oak, ash with ash die back disease , Field maple, holly etc 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S79LWPPZM1J00 
COMMENT: Refer to Arborist  

Proposed: Cllr Walsh 
Seconded: Cllr Jackman  
Carried unanimously  

  
 

Page 9

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S5NNWVPZKKO00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S5NNWVPZKKO00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6QCTFPZ01U00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6QCTFPZ01U00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6WEVUPZLN100
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S6WEVUPZLN100
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S79LWPPZM1J00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S79LWPPZM1J00


 

 
4 

85 24/00070/TPO - 38 DRAKE AVENUE TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 9NA  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: G001 - linear tree line of approximately 20 no. Beech (Fagus 

sylvatica) - Reduction in height by 8m to leave a finished height 
of 5-6m and a reduction of the southern aspect of crowns by 2m 
(currently 4-5m)  
G002 - Linear tree line of predominantly Hazel (Corylus 
avellana) - reduction by 2m (currently 4-5m) back to boundary 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7CS2PPZM5I00 

COMMENT: No objections, but refer to Arborist. Note that the Planning 
Notice was not on the website. 
Proposed: Cllr Comer  
Seconded: Cllr Jackman  
Carried unanimously  

  
 

86 24/00075/TPO - TRINITY SCHOOL  BUCKERIDGE ROAD TEIGNMOUTH DEVON 
TQ14 8LY  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: T1- Lime Tree-  Fell  

T2 Macrocarpa Tree - Fell  
T3- Lime Tree- Fell 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7D5ODPZM6D00 

COMMENT: Expressed extreme safety concerns. Needs to be taken down.  
Proposed: Cllr Phipps  
Seconded: Cllr Jackman  
Carried unanimously  

  
 

87 24/00098/HOU - 113 COOMBE VALE ROAD TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 9EN  
 

WARD: Teignmouth West 
PROPOSAL: Replacement of timber outbuilding 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7GV1KPZMBD00 
COMMENT: Have a Planning Officer inspect after build to ensure that it is 

being used for the purpose stated on the Planning Application.  
Proposed: Cllr Jackson 
Seconded: Cllr Walsh 
Carried unanimously  

  
 

88 23/02265/HOU - 4 FAIR OAKS, TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 9GZ  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: Extension to rear balcony over lower ground floor extension 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S5XB0KPZKTZ00 

Page 10

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7CS2PPZM5I00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7CS2PPZM5I00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7D5ODPZM6D00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7D5ODPZM6D00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7GV1KPZMBD00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7GV1KPZMBD00


 

 
5 

COMMENT: Refer to original comment that was made on 10th January 2024.  
Proposed: Cllr Jackson 
Seconded: Cllr Comer  
Carried unanimously  

  
 

89 24/00067/OUT - LAND OPPOSITE 4 DAIMONDS LANE, TEIGNMOUTH DEVON 
TQ14 9HX  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: Outline - two dwellings (all matters reserved for future 

consideration) 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7BGKXPZM4100 
COMMENT: No objection, but refer to Devon Highways for access for local 

residents while the properties are being built.  
Proposed: Cllr Jackson 
Seconded: Cllr Jackman  
Carried unanimously 

  
 

90 Applications Withdrawn  
 
 

91 23/02208/HOU - 33 YANNON DRIVE, TEIGNMOUTH, DEVON  
  

WARD: Teignmouth  
PROPOSAL: First floor extension above garage 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S5JYK4PZKG100 
COMMENT:    

  
 

 
The meeting was closed by the Chairman at 4.59 pm  
 

............................................................... 
Cllr Robert Phipps 
 

 

Page 11

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S5JYK4PZKG100
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S5JYK4PZKG100


This page is intentionally left blank



Teignbridge District Council, Forde House, Newton Abbot, Devon TQ12 4XX
DX121075 Newton Abbot 5

Tel: 01626 215743
E-mail: planning@teignbridge.gov.uk

5 February 2024

Dear Anna Holloway

PARISH: TEIGNMOUTH WARD: Teignmouth Central
APPLICATION REF: 24/00151/MAJ
LOCATION: Land At Ngr 293230 74784 Off Higher Exeter Road, Higher Exeter 

Road, Teignmouth
APPLICANT: Miss M Cavill Harrington Homes
PROPOSAL: Variation of conditions 1 on planning permission 17/02480/MAJ 

(Reserved Matters Approval for 255 dwellings (approval sought for 
layout, scale, appearance and landscaping) pursuant to Outline 
Planning Permission 14/00447/MAJ (residential development of 
up to 255 homes and associated infrastructure - approval sought 
for access) to amend layout

A request for this application to go to committee has been received from Cllr Macgregor, 
adjacent Ward Member and is available to view on the website.  This letter has also been 
copied to the person submitting the request.

Will case officers please consider whether the request identifies the circumstances in 
which the application needs to be considered by committee and details a material planning 
reason for this, if necessary contacting the person submitting the request to discuss.    

Please advise Business Manager - Strategic Place, and the person submitting the request, 
of the outcome.

Yours faithfully

Tamsin Cook
Planning Support Manager

 

Page 13

Agenda Item 6a

mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk
mailto:planning@teignbridge.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



Apply for a Pavement Licence

Application FS-Case-581539355

Payment amount: £100.00

Payment reference: 484e8949411f7c50a54b

Section A - Applicant details

Title: Mr

First name: CLIVE

Surname: WETTEN

Telephone: 01626776893

Email: clive@devonshiremade.co.uk

Mobile: 07949389280

Date of Birth: 09/03/1976

Section B - Business details

Business name: The Bake House

Business address:

The Bake House
3a
The Triangle
Teignmouth
TQ14 8AU

Correspondence address:

Same as business address

Public liability insurance certificate: 1 uploaded

Page 15

Agenda Item 7a



Section C - Site details

Type of business: Cafe

Is the business a licensed business (for the sale of alcohol or entertainment)?: No

Licence number:

Width of the frontage of the premises or pavement location: 400cm

Proposed number of tables: 4

Proposed number of chairs: 15

Details of any other furniture and number:

2 x Parasol, 1x A Frame

Specify where the furniture will be stored: In the cafe

Will barriers or other demarcation be used to define the area?: No

Please specify the nature of the barriers:

Specify details of waste disposal for the proposed area:

Bin Provided in the shop. Devon Contract waste disposal Contract

Map of the proposed area

Maps: 1 uploaded

Colour photos, brochures or drawings of proposed furniture

Furniture: 3 uploaded

Licence dates

Date the licence is sought from: 29/01/2024

Date the licence is sought to: 30/09/2024

Proposed days and times of operation

Are your times of operation the same on each of the days you propose?: Yes

Days: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunda
[...]
page is intentionally left blank



Page 33



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 35



This page is intentionally left blank



Certificate of Insurance

Issue date: 04 January 2024

Simply Business certifies that the information for Lawrance Gomes & Adlin Antora Gomes shown here is correct,

as of the issue date above. 

For full policy terms and conditions, please refer to the policy wording document.

Company name Lawrance Gomes & Adlin Antora Gomes 

Policy number COSH4311867XB

Trade/Business Café / Coffee Shop

Public liability up to £5,000,000

Product liability up to £5,000,000

Employers liability up to £10,000,000

Policy start date 04 January 2024

Policy end date 03 January 2025

 

David Summers 

Group CEO, Simply Business 

Simply Business is a trading name of Xbridge Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority

(Financial Services Registration No: 313348). Xbridge Limited (No: 3967717) has its registered office at 6th Floor, 99 Gresham

Street, London EC2V 7NG. VAT registration no: 373 1543 05. Page 37

Agenda Item 7b



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 39



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 41



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Minutes
	6a 24/00151/MAJ - Land At Ngr 293230 74784 Off Higher Exeter Road Higher Exeter Road Teignmouth - MAJOR APPLICATION
	7a The Bake House 3a The Triangle Teignmouth TQ14 8AU
	Apply for a Pavement Licence
	Application FS-Case-581539355
	Section A - Applicant details
	Section B - Business details
	Section C - Site details
	Map of the proposed area
	Colour photos, brochures or drawings of proposed furniture
	Licence dates
	Proposed days and times of operation

	Section D - Declaration

	Front of premises
	Insurance
	Map
	Plan
	Tables & Chairs

	7b Coasters Cafe Unit 1 Fountain Court Little Triangle Teignmouth TQ14 8FP
	Photo of tables and chairs
	Table and Chairs Plan




Minutes of the meeting


Teignmouth Town Council 

 
1 

Minutes of a Meeting of  
Teignmouth Town Council 

Held at Bitton House, Teignmouth on 
Wednesday, 21st February, 2024 at 3.30 pm 

 
Present: 
Councillors R Phipps (Chairman), J Jackson and D Comer 

 
Absent: 
Councillors M Jackman and S Walsh 

 
In attendance: 
Debbie Shaw 
 

 
Public Participation: 
There was no public participation 

 
The following minutes will be considered for approval at the next meeting of the 

Town Council and may be subject to change until that time. 
 

Part I 
 
92 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 
An apology for absence was received from Councillors S Walsh and M Jackman. 
  
Resolved that the apologies be noted. 
 

93 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
None were received. 
 

94 DISPENSATIONS  
 
There were no dispensations. 
 

95 MINUTES  
 
Members considered the minutes of the Planning Committee meeting held on 31st 
January 2024. 
  
Resolved that the minutes of the Planning Committee meetings held on 31st 
January 2024 be approved and signed as a correct and accurate record of the 
meeting. 
 

96 NEW ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION  



Teignmouth Town Council 

 
2 

 
 
96.1 24/00173/TPO - 18 Amethyst Drive Teignmouth Devon TQ14 8GD  
 

WARD: Teignmouth East  
PROPOSAL: TI heavily infected Large ash or Fraxinus excelsior within falling 

distance of 18 Amethyst Drive Teignmouth. Fell Tree due to 
advanced stages of Hymenoscyphus fraxineus or Ash dieback 
disease 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84V0MPZN2W00 

COMMENT: To be noted: no Proof of Notice attached to Application 
Refer to Arborist 
Proposed: Cllr Comer 
Seconded: Cllr Jackson 
Carried unanimously  

  
 

97 24/00177/LBC - GARDEN FLAT AND FLAT 2 ARLINGTON HOUSE  2 SOUTH 
VIEW TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 8BJ  
 

WARD: Teignmouth East  
PROPOSAL: Damp remedial work to Garden Flat, line the damp walls with 

cavity membrane and plasterboard. Flat 2, to modify and 
reinstate the bay roof, ceiling and cornice below 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84XPWPZN3700 

COMMENT: To be noted: no Proof of Notice attached to Application 
No objections 
Proposed: Cllr Jackson 
Seconded: Cllr Comer 
Carried unanimously  

  
 

98 24/00193/HOU - 26 GLOUCESTER ROAD TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 9HN  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central  
PROPOSAL: Rear ground floor extension 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S89Y8BPZFJZ00 
COMMENT: To be noted: no Proof of Notice attached to Application 

No objections 
Proposed: Cllr Phipps 
Seconded: Cllr Comer 
Carried unanimously  

  
 

99 24/00201/TPO - GREEN BANKS, FLAT 1  FIRST DRIVE TEIGNMOUTH EAST 
TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 8TJ  
 

WARD: Teignmouth East 
PROPOSAL: T001. Atlas Cedar. Selective crown reduction to reduce 

exposed lower lateral primary limbs by up to 2m of leafbearing 
material and to appropriate subordinate growth 

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84V0MPZN2W00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84V0MPZN2W00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84XPWPZN3700
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84XPWPZN3700
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S89Y8BPZFJZ00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S89Y8BPZFJZ00


Teignmouth Town Council 

 
3 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8E71PPZFOF00 

COMMENT: To be noted: no Proof of Notice attached to Application 
Refer to Arborist. 
Proposed: Cllr Comer 
Seconded: Cllr Jackson 
Carried unanimously 

  
 

100 24/00209/HOU - 14 BOYDS DRIVE TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 8PU  
 

WARD: Teignmouth East 
PROPOSAL: Ground floor front extension 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FTC1PZFQL00 
COMMENT: To be noted: no Proof of Notice attached to Application 

No objections 
Proposed: Cllr Jackson 
Seconded: Cllr Comer 
Carried unanimously  

  
 

101 24/00211/HOU - 37 ST MARYS ROAD TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 9LY  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 
PROPOSAL: Front extension and creation of rear balcony on existing flat roof 
WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-

applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FYWLPZFQX00 
COMMENT: To be noted: no Proof of Notice attached to Application 

Concerns regarding overlooking – Teignmouth Town Council 
recommend that Teignbridge District Council go back to 
Applicant to re-apply as No Notice of Application.  Also have 
concerns regarding over-looking. 
Proposed: Cllr Comer 
Seconded: Cllr Jackson 
Carried unanimously  

  
 

102 24/00173/TPO - 18 AMETHYST DRIVE, TEIGNMOUTH DEVON TQ14 8GD  
 

WARD: Teignmouth East 
PROPOSAL: TI heavily infected Large ash or Fraxinus excelsior within falling 

distance of 18 Amethyst Drive Teignmouth. Fell Tree due to 
advanced stages of Hymenoscyphus fraxineus or Ash dieback 
disease. 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S84V0MPZN2W00 

COMMENT: Duplicate  
  
 

103 MAJOR APPLICATION  
 
 

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8E71PPZFOF00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8E71PPZFOF00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FTC1PZFQL00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FTC1PZFQL00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FYWLPZFQX00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S8FYWLPZFQX00


Teignmouth Town Council 

 
4 

103.1 24/00151/MAJ - Land At Ngr 293230 74784 Off Higher Exeter Road 
Higher Exeter Road Teignmouth - MAJOR APPLICATION  

 
WARD: Teignmouth Central  
PROPOSAL: Variation of conditions 1 on planning permission 17/02480/MAJ 

(Reserved Matters Approval for 255 dwellings (approval sought 
for layout, scale, appearance and landscaping) pursuant to 
Outline Planning Permission 14/00447/MAJ (residential 
development of up to 255 homes and associated infrastructure - 
approval sought for access) to amend layout 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S80USNPZMXK00 

COMMENT: To be noted: no Proof of Notice attached to Application. 
Teignmouth Planning agree should go to Full Council and that 
the site is looked at in detail in comparison to the first Planning 
Application and with consideration to water attenuation. 
Proposed: Cllr Phipps 
Seconded: Cllr Jackson 
Carried unanimously  

  
 

104 PAVEMENT LICENCE  
 
 
104.1 The Bake House 3a The Triangle Teignmouth TQ14 8AU  
 

IEWARD: Teignmouth Central  
PROPOSAL: Pavement Licence 
COMMENT: No objections 

Proposed: Cllr Phipps 
Seconded: Cllr Comer 
Carried unanimously  

  
 
104.2 Coasters Cafe Unit 1 Fountain Court Little Triangle Teignmouth TQ14 

8FP  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central  
PROPOSAL: Pavement Licence 
COMMENT: No objections 

Proposed: Cllr Comer  
Seconded: Cllr Phipps 
Carried unanimously  

  
 

105 APPLICATIONS WITHDRAWN  
 
 

106 24/00075/TPO - TRINITY SCHOOL  BUCKERIDGE ROAD TEIGNMOUTH DEVON 
TQ14 8LY  
 

WARD: Teignmouth Central 

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S80USNPZMXK00
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S80USNPZMXK00


Teignmouth Town Council 

 
5 

PROPOSAL: T1- Lime Tree - Fell  
T2 Macrocarpa Tree - Fell  
T3- Lime Tree- Fell 

WEB LINK: https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=S7D5ODPZM6D00 

COMMENT:   
 

 
The meeting was closed by the Chairman at 4.00 pm  
 

............................................................... 
Cllr Robert Phipps 

 
 

https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=%5eND,KEYVAL.DCAPPL;
https://publicaccess.teignbridge.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=%5eND,KEYVAL.DCAPPL;

